
  
 

 
DLG:amm\S:\JOL\3800--3899\3894\048\Construction\Change Orders\CO-002\CO-002 - letter.docx 

May 3, 2023 
 
 
Mr. Mark Siefert, Director of Public Works 
City of Crest Hill 
2090 Oakland Avenue 
Crest Hill, IL 60403 
 
Re: West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements 

Change Order No. 2 
City of Crest Hill, Illinois (City) 

 
Dear Mark,  
 
Three copies of the enclosed Change Order No. 2 have been delivered to Vissering Construction 
Company (Contractor) for review and signature. If approved, please sign all three copies, return two 
copies to Strand Associates, Inc.® (Strand), and keep one copy for City records. All items in 
Change Order No. 2 are in the best interest of the City to be included. The following is a summary of the 
changes. 
 
Item 2a adds cost for time and material work associated with the sludge removal in 
Structure C45 (Filtration Building). City staff were not able to remove all the sludge and requested 
additional help from the Contractor.  
 
Total contingency provided in the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Loan No. L17-2159 
following Change Order No. 1 is $2,857,241. Change Order No. 2 adds $19,757, thus decreasing the 
contingency available to $2,837,464.  
 
If you have any questions, please call 815-744-4200. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.® 

 

 

 
Dominic L. Gattone P.E. 
 
Enclosures 






